PETROL EN

g CULTIVATOR/
D)iV:1¥4:98 TILLER

10036 - CP145/B SPARE PARTS LISTING

Key No. PartNo. Stock No. Description Key No. Part No. Stock No. Description

1 YCP145-01 34882 Bolt M5x35 41 YCP145-41 40311 Bolt M6x44

2 YCP145-02 35239 Bolt ©8.4x20x2 42 YCP145-42 40312 Right handrail
3 YCP145-03 35523 Right rotary knife 44 YCP145-44 40313 Throttle cable
4 YCP145-04 35534 Gear box 45 YCP145-45 40403 Clip

5 YCP145-05 36190 Washer @8 46 YCP145-46 40409 Bolt M8x16

6 YCP145-06 36192 Plugging cover 47 YCP145-47 40410 Handrails clip
7 YCP145-07 36210 Circlip @2 48 YCP145-48 40412 Washer GB96 #8.4x24x2
8 YCP145-08 36215 Light rotary blade 49 YCP145-49 40415 Washer GB93 8.1x2.1
9 YCP145-09 36216 Fender 50 YCP145-50 40422 Handrails stent
10 YCP145-10 36329 Clevis pin with head 8x35 51 YCP145-51 40428 Circlip

KN YCP145-11 36331 Front wheel 52 YCP145-52 40457 Driven pulley
12 YCP145-12 36646 Nylon washer 53 YCP145-53 40459 Washer 013.2x@24x1.5
13 YCP145-13 37323 Bolt 54 YCP145-54 40771 Gearbox stent
14 YCP145-14 37473 Wheel fixator 55 YCP145-55 40772 Resistance pole
15 YCP145-15 37548 Bolt GB5782 M10x65 56 YCP145-56 40773 Tension pulley
16 YCP145-16 38013 Nut GB6182 M10 57 YCP145-57 40774 Spring

17 YCP145-17 38217 Spring 58 YCP145-58 40775 Bolt M6x16
18 YCP145-18 38400 Bolt M8x20 59

19 YCP145-19 38800 Belt VZ610 60

20 YCP145-20 39043 Bolt BS17689 3/8UNFX30 61

21 YCP145-21 39177 Washer GB96 #10.5x30x2.5 62

22 YCP145-22 39600 Initiative pulley 63

23 YCP145-23 39602 Nut M5 64

24 YCP145-24 39603 Flat key 4.75x5.5x25 65

25 YCP145-25 40001 Belt 66

26 YCP145-26 40079 Bolt M8x30 67

27 YCP145-27 40094 Engine fixator 68

28 YCP145-28 40096 Nut M8 69

29 YCP145-29 40101 Clutch spring 70

30 YCP145-30 40127 Bolt M8x40 7

31 YCP145-31 40173 Clutch handle 72

32 YCP145-32 40183 Clutching line 73

33 YCP145-33 40189 Left handrail 74

34 YCP145-34 40195 Handle cover 75

35 YCP145-35 40196 Nut M8 76

36 YCP145-36 40198 Nut M6 77

37 YCP145-37 40199 Clutch spring 78

38 YCP145-38 40272 Throttle switch cover (L) 79

39 YCP145-39 40309 Throttle switch handle 80

40 YCP145-40 40310 Throttle switch cover (R) 81

Helpline: +44 (0) 23 8049 4344  Sales Desk: +44 (0) 238049 4333  General Enquiries: +44 (0) 238026 6355  Website: drapertools.com  Email: sales@drapertools.com

Draper Tools Limited, Hursley Road, Chandler's Ford, Eastleigh, Hampshire. SO53 1YF UK. 0722



PETROL EN

g CULTIVATOR/
D)iV:1¥4:98 TILLER

10036 - CP145/B SPARE PARTS LISTING

Key No. PartNo. Stock No. Description Key No. Part No. Stock No. Description

1 YCP145-73 41547 Spark plug 51 YCP145-113 43408 Nut

12 YCP145-74 41559 Cover, recoil 52 YCP145-114 43409 Shroud assy, upper
13 YCP145-75 41693 Bolt M6x25 53 YCP145-115 43410 Tube, breather

14 YCP145-76 42041 Wind deflector shall be left 54 YCP145-116 43411 Clip, wire harness

15 YCP145-77 42089 Plate, governor 55 YCP145-117 43412 Crankshaft assy

16 YCP145-78 42090 Rod, push 56 YCP145-118 43413 Nut

17 YCP145-79 42092 Lifter, valve 57 YCP145-119 43420 Washer, crankshaft
18 YCP145-80 42100 Camshaft assy 58 YCP145-120 43434 Governor assembly
19 YCP145-81 42141 Scraper ring set, piston 59 YCP145-121 43450 Gasket, breather chamber
20 YCP145-82 42282 Piston 60 YCP145-122 43455 Cap, breather chamber
21 YCP145-83 42542 Pin, piston 61 YCP145-123 43756 Dowel pin, casecover
22 YCP145-84 42543 Clip, piston 62 YCP145-124 43856 Cover assembly, crankcase
23 YCP145-85 42558 Rod assembly., Connecting 63 YCP145-125 43870 Qil seal

24 YCP145-86 42562 Cylinder 64 YCP145-126 43994 Bolt M6x18

25 YCP145-87 42563 Oil seal 65 YCP145-127 44046 Bolt M6x45

26 YCP145-88 42586 Nut, flange 66 YCP145-128 44061 Tube

27 YCP145-89 42609 Adjuster rocker arm 67 YCP145-129 44065 Clip, fuel line

28 YCP145-90 42611 Shroud 68 YCP145-130 44068 Dipstick

29 YCP145-91 42612 Engine stop wire 69 YCP145-131 44069 Nut M6

30 YCP145-92 42614 Circular plate 70 YCP145-132 44073 Clamp, breather tube
31 YCP145-93 42627 Breathing valve spring 71 YCP145-133 44074 Ignition coil assy

32 YCP145-94 42629 Bolt, stud 72 YCP145-134 44075 Bolt stud, ignition coil
33 YCP145-95 42634 Fuel tank cap comp 73 YCP145-135 44080 Bolt stud, recoil starter
34 YCP145-96 42886 Fuel tank 74 YCP145-136 44092 Flywheel assembly
35 YCP145-97 43003 Bolt M6x38 75 YCP145-137 44082 Fan, recoil starter

36 YCP145-98 43005 Bushing, fuel tank 76 YCP145-138 44095 Pulley, starter

37 YCP145-99 43019 Bolt M6x16 77 YCP145-139 44103 Nut

38 YCP145-100 43024 Engine stop wire 78 YCP145-140 44137 Shield, muffler

39 YCP145-101 43027 Clip, fuel line 79 YCP145-141 44152 Gasket, air cleaner
40 YCP145-102 43029 Fuel line 80 YCP145-142 44239 Air cleaner assembly
41 YCP145-103 43033 Shaft, governor arm 81 YCP145-143 44241 Bolt, stud

42 YCP145-104 43034 Washer, governor arm shaft 82 YCP145-144 44369 Packing, intake

43 YCP145-105 43035 Seal, governor arm shaft 83 YCP145-145 44377 Insulator, carburetor
44 YCP145-106 43036 Pin, lock 84 YCP145-146 44393 Packing, carburetor
45 YCP145-107 43037 Governor arm 85 YCP145-147 44400 Carburetor assy

46 YCP145-108 43105 Bolt, governor arm 86 YCP145-148 44426 Gasket, exhaust

47 YCP145-109 43308 Hexagon bolts with flange 87 YCP145-149 44484 Muffler assy

48 YCP145-110 43312 Rod, governor 88 YCP145-150 44489 Filter, breather

49 YCP145-111 43370 Spring, throttle return 89 YCP145-151 44490 Filter

50 YCP145-112 43407 Spring, governor 90 YCP145-152 44491 Damper putter

Helpline: +44 (0) 23 8049 4344  Sales Desk: +44 (0) 238049 4333  General Enquiries: +44 (0) 238026 6355  Website: drapertools.com  Email: sales@drapertools.com

Draper Tools Limited, Hursley Road, Chandler's Ford, Eastleigh, Hampshire. SO53 1YF UK. 0722



